the financial year 2023- 24.

11.	 SHARE CAPITAL
	 During the financial year 2023-24, there is no change in 

the Share Capital of the Company.

Authorised Share Capital

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as at March 
31, 2024 and as on date is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crore only) divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five 
Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each.

Paid-up Share Capital

The Paid-up equity share capital of the Company as at 
March 31, 2024 and as on date stands at Rs. 9,83,83,500 
(Rupees Nine Crore Eighty Three Lakh Eighty Three 
Thousand Five Hundred only) consisting of 19676700 
(One Crore Ninety Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred) equity shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each.

12.	 SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES OR 
ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

The Company has one wholly owned subsidiary company 
SMK EUROPE, UNIPESSOAL LDA (‘SMK’) which was 
incorporated on July 30, 2019. During the year under